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STARS OF THE WEEK....
Discovery: Mercedes and Brianna
Columbia:

Voyager: Magdalena

Atlantis: Alfie

Challenger:

Endeavour: Georgie and Andrew

Happy Birthday to.....

Meira 7
Cruz 9
Magdalena 7

Mon 25 Feb First Day of Term Four

Thu 28 Feb  School Council Voting Elections

Fri 1 Mar Columbia Assembly: 9am

Thu7 Mar  World Book Day

Fri 8 Mar Atlantis Assembly: 9am

Tue 12 Mar Discovery Workshop — “Read with me” 2:30pm

Fri 15 Mar  Red Nose Day
Voyager Assembly: 9am

Fri 22 Mar  Discovery Assembly: 9am

Fri 29 Mar  Mothers Day Market
Endeavour Assembly: 9am

Fri 5 Apr Last Day of Term Four

Tue 23 Apr  First Day of Term Five

Tue 30 Apr  Discovery Workshop — Learn with Me: 2:30pm

Fri 10 May  Year 5 Kent Test and Residential Meeting:
3:10pm

13-17 May  KS2 SATs Week

Tue 21 May Parents Evening

Thu 23 May Parents Evening
New Intake Meeting

Fri 24 May  Last Day of Term Five

Mon 10 June First Day of Term Six

Fri 14 June  Atlantis Assembly: 9am

Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly: 9am

Fri 28 June  Discovery Assembly: 9am
Mini-Festival 3-6pm

Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly

8-12 July French Residential Year 6
Focus Week: Activities

Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly: 9am

Wed 17 July Sports Day

Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon

Tue 23 July Leavers Assembly: 9am

Last Day of Term 6

PTA Event Dates:

15 March Quiz 6pm

29 March Mothers Day Market
4 April Easter Hunt 3.15 - 4.30
14 May Film Night 3.15 - 4.30

5 July Summer Fayre 3.15 - 5.00

Forest School Sessions:

Monday PM—Discovery

Tuesday PM - Challenger

Thursday AM - Columbia and PM — Endeavour
Friday AM - Voyager, and PM—Atlantis

Swimming Dates:

1/3/19 —Atlantis Y3

8/3/19 —Atlantis Y3

15/3/19 —Atlantis Y3
22/3/19 —Atlantis Y3
22/3/19 —Atlantis Y3
29/9/19 —Atlantis Y3
05/4/19 —Atlantis Y3

26/4/19—Endeavour
3/5/19—Endeavour

10/5/19—Endeavour
17/5/19—Endeavour
24/5/19—Endeavour

TEAM POINTS
This week’s winners are Betteshanger!

Extra Curricular Clubs.

Letters will be sent home this week.
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Monday 25 February 2019

Dear Parents/Carers

Welcome back to the new term. We hope you
enjoyed the week off and made the most of the lovely
weather we are currently having—long may it
continue.

Clubs

A letter regarding clubs will be coming home this
week. Clubs will start with affect from next Monday
(4th March) and will run until the second to last week
of term (week commencing 25th March). Clubs have
limited spaces and so places will be allocated on a first
come first served basis.

Focus Week

During the last week of term we had a fantastic focus
week looking at one of our key curriculum drivers —
Diversity. | am sure the children came home talking
about all of their learning throughout the course of
the week. We now have a display board and whole
school book capturing all of the experiences from the
week and photos can also be seen on the School News
section of the website.

Parent/Teacher Consultations

During the final week of term, teacher/parent
consultations took place. If for some reason you were
unable to make the appointment on these dates but
would like to see your child’s class teacher then please
contact them directly. Itis important that these
meetings take place so that we can ensure all children
make the progress both at home and at school that
they should do.

PE

PE will continue on a Thursday afternoon for all
children so please ensure they have their full PE kit on
these days. KS2 also have Cricket on a Friday
afternoon this term. If you need a new Team PE
T-Shirt please contact the school office.

Educational Visits

Discovery class are at Wingham Wildlife Park
tomorrow and then Atlantis class are taking part in an
Ancient Egyptian Day at Dover Museum next Monday.

Any parents with children in those classes who are
unsure about arrangements please speak with your
Child’s class teacher.

World Book Day

A date for the diary is Thursday 7th March—World
Book Day. We will be asking children to come into
school on this day dressed as their favourite book
character. We hope this will give you plenty of notice
to begin considering potential costumes!

School Council Elections

On Thursday of this week, the children will be voting
for their new class councillors to take them through to
the end of this academic year. Results will be
announced in Fridays assembly and included in next
Mondays newsletter.

Forest School

Forest school sessions continue throughout the
school. Sessions days and times are listed on the
reverse of this letter. Please ensure that all children
bring additional warm clothing to wear whilst outside
during these sessions.

Swimming

Year 3 pupils will be having swimming lessons every
Friday from the 1 March 2019 by trained instructors at
Simon Langton Grammar School for Boys. Permissions
slips have been sent home and should have been re-
turned. Copies will be sent home today to pupils who
have not returned the slip.

Tel: 01304 830376
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